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Don, 
 
Attached is NRC's letter addressed to the Corps accepting the Corps as a cooperating agency with the NRC 
as the lead agency for development of the Levy EIS. 
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October 10, 2008 

Mr. Osvaldo Collazo 
Department of the Army 
Jacksonville District 
P.O. Box 4970 
Jacksonville, FL  32232-0019 

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO COOPERATE WITH THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY  
COMMISSION ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT FOR 
THE LEVY NUCLEAR PLANT, UNITS 1 AND 2 COMBINED LICENSE 
APPLICATION 

Dear Mr. Collazo: 

I am responding to your letter of August 08, 2008, in which the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
(USACE) requested to be a cooperating agency for the environmental impact statement (EIS) 
related to the combined license application (COLA) received from Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
for the Levy Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2 (LNP).  We agree to include the USACE as a 
cooperating agency on this project with the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) as the 
lead agency. 

The NRC’s Environmental Project Manager for the LNP application is Mr. Douglas Bruner.   
Mr. Bruner can be reached at 301-415-2730 or via email at Douglas.Bruner@nrc.gov.  He will 
be the principal NRC point of contact for interactions with the USACE on this project.  You may 
also contact the Deputy Project Manager, Ms. Jessie M. Muir at 301-415-0491 or 
Jessie.Muir@nrc.gov.

Sincerely, 

/RA/ 

Scott C. Flanders, Division Director 
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
Office of New Reactors 

cc:  See next page
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COL Progress Energy - Florida Mailing List     (Revised 08/25/2008)
cc:
Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
  and Environmental Program
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC  20003
      
Lawrence J. Chandler
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC  20004
      
Ms. Georgia Cranmore
Assistant Regional Administrator
NOAA Fisheries Southeast Regional Office
9721 Executive Center Drive North
Saint Petersburg, FL  33702
      
Mr. James Scarola
Sr. Vice President and
  Chief Nuclear Officer
Progress Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 1551
Raleigh, NC  27602

Mr. Don Hambrick 
Department of the Army 
Jacksonville District – Corps of Engineers 
Panama City Regulatory Office 
1002 West 23rd Street 
Suite 350 
Panama City, Florida 32405-3648 

Cindy Mulkey 
Engineering Specialist 
Mail Stop 48 
Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection 
2600 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahasse, FL  32399 

Mimi Drew 
FDEP Deputy Secretary 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd 
Mail Stop 15 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 



COL Progress Energy - Florida Mailing List 
Email
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham)
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett)
brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com   (Brian McCabe)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman)
chris.burton@pgnmail.com   (Chris Burton)
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis)
david.waters@pgnmail.com   (Dave Waters)
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum)
garry.miller@pgnmail.com   (Garry D. Miller)
george.stramback@gene.ge.com   (George Stramback)
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham)
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke)
hopeforclearwater@yahoo.com   (Joy Ezell)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio)
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta)
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com   (Joe Donahue)
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks)
Margaret.Bennet@dom.com   (Margaret Bennet)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson)
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us   (Mike Halpin)
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran)
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel)
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell)
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter)
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp)
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings)
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell)
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple)
robbrinkman@cox.net   (Rob Brinkman)
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com   (Robert H. Kitchen)
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COL Progress Energy - Florida Mailing List

Email 

roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain)
ronald_m_bright@bellsouth.net   (Ronald Bright)
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz)
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler)
twinkletoesdms@aol.com   (Robert and Deborah Smith)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn)
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor)
walker030@comcast.net   (Jim Walker)
wwebb3@tampabay.rr.com   (Winn Webb) 
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